908 607 5285

P.02

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Citizenship of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 004643 Frame 0854. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sipera Systems, Inc.		10/03/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avaya Inc.	
Street Address:	211 Mount Airy Road	
City:	Basking Ridge	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07920	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77932731	BORDERLESS UC
Registration Number:	3205754	SIPERA
Registration Number:	3205755	SIPERA SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (908)953-5408

 Phone:
 (908)953-7327

 Email:
 binns@avaya.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Avaya Inc.

Address Line 1: Russell W. Binns, Jr.
Address Line 2: 211 Mount Airy Road

Address Line 4: Basking Ridge, NEW JERSEY 07920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1100020 - 22

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0567 OCT-21-2011 13:36

AVAYA INC.-IP LAW

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

908 607 5285

REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0568

P.05

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/03/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sipera Systems, Inc.			CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avaya Inc.
Street Address:	211 Mount Airy Road
City:	Basking Ridge
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07920
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3205754	SIPERA
Registration Number:	3205755	SIPERA SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	77932731	BORDERLESS UC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)953-5408 Email: binns@avaya.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Avaya Inc.

Address Line 1: 211 Mount Airy Road

Address Line 4: Basking Ridge, NEW JERSEY 07920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1100020 - 22	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell W. Binns, Jr.	TRADEMARK

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SIPERA SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AVAYA INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AVAYA INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY
OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 5:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3178280 8100м

111065829

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9069119

DATE: 10-03-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0569

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Comporations
Delivered 05:19 PM 10/03/2011
FILED 05:19 PM 10/03/2011
SRV 111065829 - 3178280 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SIPERA SYSTEMS, INC.

WITH AND INTO

AVAYA INC.

[Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

AVAYA INC., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations is as follows:
 - (a) Sipera Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Sipera"); and
 - (b) Avaya Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").
- 2. The Agreement of Merger, dated as of October 1, 2011 (the "Agreement of Merger"), between the Company and Sipera has been approved, adopted executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 (and, with respect to each of the Company and Sipera, by the written consent of its soft stockholder in accordance with Section 228) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Avaya Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The Certiflorie of Incorporation of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at Avaya Inc., 211 Mount Airy Road, Basking Ridge, NJ 07290.
- A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

NYTE TRAJERSON I

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer, this 3rd day of October, 2011.

AVAYA INC.

By: _____ Frank J. Mahr Secretary

MYL THEIRDS !

RECORDED: 10/21/2011

2

TRADEMARK